BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

INTERMART, INC.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 09-34
v.	.)	(UST Appeal)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Elizabeth S. Harvey Swanson Martin, & Bell One IBM Plaza 330 North Wabash Suite 3300 Chicago, IL 60611

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today caused to be filed an APPEARANCE with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy of which is served upon you.

Stephen J. Sylvester Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, 18th Fl. Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-2087 ssylvester@atg.state.il.us

Dated: December 19, 2008

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

INTERMART, INC.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 09-34
v.)	(UST Appeal)
)	•
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
·)	
Respondent.)	

APPEARANCE

I, Stephen J. Sylvester, hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Stephen J. Sylvester

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, 18th Fl. Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-2087 sylvester@atg.state.il.us

Dated: December 19, 2008

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 19, 2008

I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on December 19, 2008, I served true and correct copies of an APPEARANCE upon the persons and by the methods as follows:

[Electronic filing]

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 [First Class U.S. Mail]

Elizabeth S. Harvey Swanson Martin, & Bell One IBM Plaza 330 North Wabash Suite 3300 Chicago, IL 60611

Stephen J. Sylvester

Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 West Washington Street, 18th Fl.

Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-32087

ssylvester@atg.state.il.us